## 2022 ISBA Resolutions

Resolutions representing the aims and purposes of the Idaho School Boards Association (ISBA) legislative and otherwise, shall be considered one of the most important functions of the Annual Convention. Resolutions adopted at the Annual Convention automatically remain valid policy of the ISBA for a period of two years unless otherwise acted upon.

(ISBA Bylaws, Article X)

No.*	Resolution	Submitted by *Resolutions will list all districts or schools that have sponsored the resolution.
1	Career Ladder Placement for Out of State Teachers and Administrators	Kimberly School District Filer School District
2	Hiring Flexibility on Licensed Counselors	Bonneville School District
3	**School Age Accountability Requirements	Caldwell School District
5	Support for Idaho's Content Standards	Boise School District
6	**K-12 Funding Formula Principles	Boise School District
7	Career Ladder Records Storage	Boise School District
8	**Discussion of Sale of Public Property in Executive Session	Moscow School District
9	Consistent Priorities for ISBA Advocacy	ISBA Executive Board

<sup>\*</sup>Resolutions were numbered pursuant to the order in which they were received.

## The ISBA Executive Board adopted the following as guiding principles for ISBA's advocacy work in 2022:

- 1. ISBA supports legislation that provides for local governance and decision making.
- 2. ISBA is committed to supporting legislation that creates safe and inclusive environments for all students and staff, without regard to race, ethnicity, socioeconomic status, gender, ability, sexual orientation, national origin, immigration status, or native tongue.
- 3. ISBA believes the state should provide school districts and charter schools with full funding of current and future funding formulas.
- 4. ISBA opposes any legislation that violates federal laws or the state constitution.
- 5. ISBA opposes unfunded mandates and will continue to advocate for funding for currently existing mandates.
- 6. ISBA supports legislation that allows school districts and charter schools to provide competitive compensation for all school employees in order to attract and retain quality staff.
- 7. ISBA supports legislation, policies, and initiatives that prepare young children for success in the K-12 education system and in life.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Indicates the resolution was previously an approved ISBA Resolution that expired.